

**Court No. - 75**

**Case :-** APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 17499 of 2025

**Applicant :-** Smt. Seema Devi

**Opposite Party :-** State of U.P. and Another

**Counsel for Applicant :-** Bijai Prakash Tiwari, Richa Tiwari

**Counsel for Opposite Party :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Vikas Budhwar, J.**

1. List this case on **08.08.2025**.
2. Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.
3. Office to submit fresh service report.

**Order Date :-** 24.7.2025

N.S.Rathour

(Vikas Budhwar, J)