



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 17499 of 2025

Smt. Seema Devi

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Bijai Prakash Tiwari, Richa Tiwari
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Rajesh Yadav, Ruchi Mishra

Court No. - 76

HON'BLE VIKRAM D. CHAUHAN, J.

1. Ms. Ruchi Mishra, learned counsel for opposite party no.2 prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file counter affidavit.
2. List on 12.12.2025.
3. Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.

(Vikram D. Chauhan,J.)

October 27, 2025

D. Tamang