



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 17499 of 2025

Smt. Seema Devi

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Bijai Prakash Tiwari, Richa Tiwari
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Rajesh Yadav, Ruchi Mishra

Court No. - 74

HON'BLE DEEPAK VERMA, J.

1. List after six weeks.

2. Interim order, granted earlier, shall remain in operation till the next date of listing.

(Deepak Verma,J.)

March 28, 2026

Meenu Singh